
Ohio I Protection Agency
Environmental

	
.

John R. Kasich, Governor
Mary Taylor, It. Governor
Scott J. Nally, Director

Re:
	

Allen County Recyclers
OHR000161 141
Allen County
Complaint #2993
Hazardous Waste
Return to Compliance

May 12, 2011

Mr. Rick Tschuor
Allen County Recyclers
541 South Central Avenue
Lima, Ohio 45804

Dear Mr. Tschuor:

Thank you for your April 29, May 3, May 9 and May 10, 2011, responses to Ohio EPA's April 27.
2011, Partial Return to Compliance letter. The violations were originally cited in my August 13,
2010, Notice of Violation letter. You submitted documentation including a photograph of closed,
labeled and dated containers of Universal Waste lamps, a photograph of the log for recording
the accumulation dates for Universal Waste batteries and a copy of the completed battery log.

My review of this documentation reveals that Allen County Recyclers has adequately
demonstrated abatement of the violations of OAC Rule 3745-52-11 and QAC Rule 3745-273-
15(C) on May 10, 2011, discovered during my August 5, 2010, inspection. All violations have
now been abated.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (419) 373-3074.

Sincerely,

Don North
District Representative
Division of Materials and Waste Management
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Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve your
comoanv from havina to comolv with all aDDlicable reaulations.
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